Letter of Authorization

Shenzhen Xilong Industrial Co., Ltd

Company: Shenzhen Xilong Industrial Co., Ltd

Address: 3rd Floor, Building 5, Huamei Industrial Zone, Jingnan Road,

Buji Street, Longgang District, Shenzhen

Product Name: BT Hands-free Car Charger

Model Number: BC49BQ,

BC32,BC40Q,BC41,BC42,BC49AQ,BC52,BC57,BC61, BC62,BC63,BC71,BC75,BC76,BC77,BC80,BC82,BC83, BC85,BC86,BC87,BC88,BC89,BC90,BC91,BC92,BC93, BC94,BC95,BC96,BC97,BC98,BC99,FM12B,T16,T18, T826,G15,G32,G47,G67,GZ01,GZ03,GZ07,GZ08,GZ11, GZ13,GZ15,GZ16,GZ18

We authorize LGAI Technological Center S.A., Ronda de la Font del Carme, s/n, 08193 Bellaterra, Spain, to act on our behalf on all matters concerning the above named equipment.

Any individual within LGAI Technological Center S.A. is authorized to act on our behalf and take action on the application.

We declare that authorize LGAI Technological Center S.A., Ronda de la Font del Carme, s/n, 08193 Bellaterra, Spain, is allowed to forward all information related to the approval project to the Federal Communication Commission and to discuss any issues concerning the approval application. Any and all acts carried out by LGAI Technological Center S.A. on our behalf shall have the same effect as acts of our own.

Name: Li Jianping Date: 2024.08.08

Title: Manager

Signature of applicant:

Li Fianping